�We noticed that the digit in the thousands place, which  
is to the left of the hundreds place, represents an 
amount of thousands. 

 �We represented three-digit and four-digit numbers up 
to 1,200 in different ways, including standard form, 
expanded form, and word form.

Word form

one thousand one 
hundred seventy-six

Standard Form

1,176

Expanded Form

1,000 + 100 + 70 + 6

�Math tip: Representations can look different and represent the 
same amount.

Sub-Unit 2 | Summary

In this sub-unit . . .

 �We saw that a number line can be used to represent 
numbers. The numbers on a number line represent